Proprietary Information of: Title: Document No. Rev.
EN 50155 Declaration of Conformity URR.20104 B
Bel Power Solutions & Protection (Customer Support) :  2nd Floor, Citygate House, Ballycummin Avenue, Raheen Business Park,
Limerick , V94 H9YE, Ireland
belfuse.com/power-solutions
UAF.20002 Rev. C                         Page 1 of 3
Declaration of Conformity
We, Bel Fuse Inc., hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the products herein
after referred to are in compliance with the EN 50155:2021.
Manufacturer/Address: Bel Fuse Inc.
 206 Van Vorst Street, Jersey City, New Jersey,
USA 07302
Product: DC-DC Converter
Type Designation: HR/ER Series
 (Refer to Annex 1 listing affected part numbers)
Standard(s): EN 50155:2021
 EN 50124-1:2017
 EN 50125-1:2014
 EN 50121-3-2:2016
 EN 60529:1991
 EN 61373:2010
 EN 45545-2:2020
 (Refer to Table 2 listing achieved compliance)
Prepared by:
 Dubnica nad Váhom, Slovakia  April 20th, 2022
Marian Hostačný, Place Date
Engineering Manager
Approved by:
 Uster, Switzerland  April 20th, 2022
Silvan Mueller, Place Date
Business Development
Manager
Proprietary Information of: Title: Document No. Rev.
EN 50155 Declaration of Conformity URR.20104 B
Bel Power Solutions & Protection (Customer Support) :  2nd Floor, Citygate House, Ballycummin Avenue, Raheen Business Park,
Limerick , V94 H9YE, Ireland
belfuse.com/power-solutions
UAF.20002 Rev. C                         Page 2 of 3
Annex 1: Product part number description
Part Number Description
                  HR 2 5 40 -9 R B1 G
Operating input voltage Vi cont (continuously):
16.8 – 150 VDC .................................HR, HRL, HRP
77 – 150 VDC ......................................ER, ERL, ERP
Number of outputs ..............................................................2, 72
Nominal voltage of main output Vo1 nom
12 V............................................................................3
15 V ...........................................................................5
48 V ...........................................................................8
Other voltages 1 .........................................................9
Nominal voltage of tracking output Vo2 3
12 V..........................................................................20
15 V..........................................................................40
48 V .........................................................................80
Other specifications or additional features 1.....21 – 99
Operational temperature range: TA:
TA = –40 to 71 °C, TC ≤ 95 °C .................................-9
Other 1 ............................................................-0, -5, -6
Auxiliary functions and options:
Output voltage control input .................................... R
Cooling plate standard case ................................B, B1
Cooling plate for long case 220 mm 2 ..................B2 2
RoHS-compliant for all 6 substances .....................G 4
1  Customer-specific models. No safety-relevant changes compared to the respective basic model, e.g. different
mechanical details, special markings, mounted front plates, reduced output voltage, etc.
2  Converters with 220 mm case (customer-specific models). Add 5000 to the model number,
e.g. HR2540-9RB1G → HR7540-9RB1G.
3  The nominal voltages of both outputs are always equal.
4  G is always placed at the end of the part number.
Note: The sequence of options must follow the order above.
Example:  HR2540-9RB1G: DC-DC converter, operating input voltage range 16.8 – 150 VDC, 2 isolated outputs, each